No. PW041503-13

REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR AND FINANCE OFFICER TO SIGN
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
OR AMENDMENT

Project Name & Number: SSW02-1258 Deadwood Avenue North Utility Infrastructure Study

Project Description:  Preliminary design report to provide recommendations for water and sewer alignments in the Lange Road and
Deadwood Avenue areas (N side of I-90). Provide sufficient detail to establish critical sewer elevations near
the proposed re-aligned Lange Road. Study may result in final design plans for water and sewer in Lange
Road to coincide with SDDOT’s Lange Road reconstruction.

Consultant: FERBER ENGINEERING COMPANY

Original Contract Amount:  $11,260 Original Completion Date:  December 31, 2002

Amendment Number: No. 2

Amendment Description:  Original Contract was for Preliminary Design Report only. 1stamendment was for final design of City
utility components to be constructed with SDDOT Lange Road Project. This amendment is for final
design of the 2nd phase that will construct the main sanitary sewer trunk line (including 1-90 crossing) for
the North Deadwood Avenue area (including connection to 1st phase sewer). The amendment will also
expand the detail of the original study regarding water master planning for the North Deadwood Avenue
area, and provide additional information on booster pump / reservoir options, and phasing.

Current Contract Amount: $17,635.00  Current Completion Date: March 26, 2003
Change Requested: $32,765.00
New Contract Amount: $50,400.00 New Completion Date: October 1, 2003

Funding Source This Request:

Amount Dept. Line Item Comments
$9,415.00 933 4223] Water Improvements - Professional Services
$23,350.00 833 4223| Sewer Improvements - Professional Services

$32,765.00 Total

Agreement Review & Approvals

Proiect Manaaer Date Division Manaaer Date
Department Director Date City Attorney Date
ROUTING INSTRUCTIONS
FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY
Route t“,’° originals of the Agreemeqt for review and signatures. (Note to Finance: Please write date of Agreement in appropriate space in the Agreement document)
Finance Office - Retain one original -
Project Manager - Retain second original for delivery to Consultant Date Initials Approved
ce: Eub!ic Works Appropriation Y N
nameerd Cash Flow Y N

Project Manager

PSA Amend 02 Ferber SSW02-1258
(Rev. 5/02)



